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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  
FORT WORTH DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
VISTA PROPPANTS AND LOGISTICS, 
LLC, ET AL.,1 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-42002-ELM-11 
(Jointly Administered) 

Debtors. §  
 §  
 
MAALT, LP, 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 

 

Plaintiff, §  
 § ADV. PROC. NO. 20-04064-ELM 
v. §  
 §  
SEQUITUR PERMIAN, LLC, 
 

§ 
§ 

 

Defendant. §  
 §  

 
  

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC (7817) (“Vista HoldCo”); VPROP Operating, LLC (0269) 
(“VPROP”); Lonestar Prospects Management, L.L.C. (8451) (“Lonestar Management”); MAALT Specialized Bulk, 
LLC (2001) (“Bulk”); Denetz Logistics, LLC (8177) (“Denetz”); Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. (4483) (“Lonestar Ltd.”); 
and MAALT, LP (5198) (“MAALT”). The location of the Debtors’ service address is 4413 Carey Street, Fort Worth, 
TX 76119-4219. 

Matt A. Kornhauser 
State Bar No. 11684500 
Dylan B. Russell 
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State Bar No. 24060120 
HOOVER SLOVACEK LLP 
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Attorneys for Sequitur Permian, LLC  

Jeff P. Prostok  
State Bar No. 16352500 
J. Robert Forshey 
State Bar No. 07264200 
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Local Counsel for Sequitur Permian, LLC 
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SEQUITUR PERMIAN, LLC’S NOTICE OF UNVAILABILITY FOR TRIAL 
 

Pursuant to the Court’s instruction, SEQUITUR PERMIAN, LLC (“Sequitur” or 

“Defendant”) respectfully submits the following dates in August and September 2021 when it is 

unavailable for trial: 

1. Counsel hereby certifies that Sequitur, through counsel and/or witnesses, is 

unavailable for trial on the following dates in August and September 2021: 

a. August 2-6, 2021 

b. August 9-13, 2021 

c. August 16-20, 2021 

d. August 23-27, 2021 

e. August 30 – September 3, 2021 

f. September 6-10, 2021 

g. September 16, 2021 

h. September 29-30, 2021 
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Respectfully Submitted,  

     /s/ Matthew A. Kornhauser 
Matthew A. Kornhauser 
State Bar No. 11684500 
Dylan B. Russell 
State Bar No. 24041839 
Christopher J. Kronzer 
State Bar No. 24060120 
HOOVERSLOVACEK LLP 
5051 Westheimer, Suite 1200 
Houston, Texas 77056 
Telephone: (713) 977-8686 
Facsimile: (713) 977-5395 
kornhauser@hooverslovack.com   
russell@hooverslovacek.com  
kronzer@hooverslovacek.com  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT, 
SEQUITUR PERMIAN, LLC 
 
-AND- 

 
Jeff P. Prostok  
State Bar No. 16352500 
J. Robert Forshey 
State Bar No. 07264200 
Suzanne K. Rosen 
State Bar No. 00798518 
FORSHEY & PROSTOK LLP 
777 Main St., Suite 1550 
Ft. Worth, TX  76102 
(817) 877-8855 Telephone 
(817) 877-4151 Facsimile 
jprostok@forsheyprostok.com  
bforshey@forsheyprostok.com 
srosen@forsheyprostok.com 
 
LOCAL COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT, 
SEQUITUR PERMIAN, LLC  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on June 8, 2021 a copy of the foregoing Notice of Unavailability was 
served through the Court’s ECF system on those parties receiving ECF notice, and as indicated 
below on the parties reflected below. 
 
Via Email: 
Stephen M. Pezanosky (stephen.pezanosky@haynesboone.com)  
Matthew T. Ferris (matt.ferris@haynesboone.com)  
David L. Staab (david.staab@haynesboone.com)  
Alexandra Kirincic (alex.kirincic@haynesboone.com)  
 
Via Email: 
Jim Lanter (jim.lanter@lanter-law.com) 
 
Via Email: 
Paul O. Wickes (pwickes@wickeslaw.com)  
 
           

      
 /s/ Matthew A. Kornhauser       

       Matthew A. Kornhauser 
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